

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.824 OF 2017
with
CAF/2450/2017

Vasant Laxman Dinde
since deceased, through legal heris
A. Shobha Vasant Dinde & Ors. ... Appellants

Vs.

Sonabai Maruti Powar & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Y.P. Narvankar for the Appellants

CORAM: MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.

DATE: OCTOBER 11, 2017

P.C.:

1. By the Civil Application, the learned Counsel for the appellants/applicants prays that the judgment and order dated 23.5.2017 passed by the Principal District Judge in Miscellaneous Civil Application No.327 of 2016 thereby revoking the Letters of Administration of the Will dated 30.8.1978 is to be stayed. He submits that he tried to serve the respondents/original applicants through Courier on the address mentioned in the Civil Application before the District Court, however, it came back with an endorsement that the address is not found.

2. In view of the submissions of the learned Counsel for the applicants/appellants and considering the nature of the litigation, the applicants/appellants are directed to serve on the advocate, who appeared for the respondents in the trial Court, within a period of three weeks.

3. Issue Court notice also to the respondents, returnable on 14.11.2017. Till then, the impugned judgment and order dated 23.5.2017 is stayed.

(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)