

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 824 OF 2017  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2450 OF 2017  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 824 OF 2017**

Vasant Laxman Dinde  
since deceased through legal heirs  
Shobha Vasant Dinde & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Sonabai Maruti Powar & Ors.

...Respondents

.....  
Mr.Yuvraj P.Narvankar for the Appellants.

.....  
**CORAM: MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.  
DATED: NOVEMBER 15, 2017**

**P.C. :**

1. Upon urgent mentioning,taken on Production Board.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that pursuant to the order dated 11.10.2017, the appellants have served the notice on Advocate Mr.R.A.Mehta, who was appearing for the respondents before the trial Court. He produces the receipt and the track record of the professional courier, which disclose that it

was served on Advocate R.A. Mehta on 14.10.2017. The receipt and the track record are taken on record and marked as **Exhibit -A** for identification. He further submits that he has already served the notices on the respondents on their respective addresses, which are mentioned in the cause title of the Civil Misc. Application, however, it has returned as the address has not found.

3. The appellants to serve the copies of the Appeal Memo to the department.

4. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 20.12.2017. Till then, interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue.

**(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)**