

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 824 OF 2017  
ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2450 OF 2017**

Shri Vasant Laxman Dinde,  
Since Deceased through L.Rs.  
A) Shobha Vasant Dine & Ors.

.. Appellants

Vs.

Smt. Sonabai Maruti Powar  
& Ors.

.. Respondents

None for appellants.

Mr.Anand Nandu, Advocate I/by Mr.Abhijit Kulkarni, Advocate for  
respondent Nos.1 to 3.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.  
DATE : 19<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER 2018**

**P.C.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 824 OF 2017**

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 seeks time.

Time granted. Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> February 2019.

**(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)**