

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 824 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2450 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 824 OF 2017**

Vasant Laxman Dinde (since deceased)
through legal heirs Shobha Vasant Dinde & Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
Sonabai Maruti Powar & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for the Appellants
Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 19th JUNE, 2025

P.C.:

FIRST APPEAL NO. 824 OF 2017

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
2. This First Appeal of the year 2017 and it is still pending for admission.
3. Considering the fact that already 8 years have passed, by consent of the parties, Appellants are permitted to file necessary compilation of the documents including pleadings and oral / documentary evidence, which formed part of the record. Let the compilation be filed within a period of four weeks, with its service upon other side.

4. As considerable time is lapsed, learned Counsel for the parties agree that the Appeal can be heard finally.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2450 OF 2017

5. Considering that the Civil Application is also pending for long time, with ad-interim relief granted, the Application will be considered alongwith the Appeal. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue during the pendency of the Appeal.

6. Stand over to 17/07/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)