

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 824 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2450 OF 2017

Shri.vasant Laxman Dinde,
since Deceased Thr.lrs.a)shobha Vasant Dinde
And Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Smt.sonabai Maruti Powar And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar, Advocate for the Appellants.
None for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 27th NOVEMBER, 2025.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.11.28
15:23:35
+0530

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellants. None present for respondent nos. 1 and 2.
2. Stand over to 12th January 2026 as a last chance to respondent nos. 1 and 2.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)