

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.824 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2450 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.824 OF 2017

Vasant Laxman Dinde (since deceased through LRS.)
Shobha Vasant Dinde and others ... Appellants

Versus

Sonabai Maruti Powar and others ... Respondents

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.03.10
18:05:38 +0530

Mr. Yuvraj P. Narvankar a/w Mr. Onkar Waghule, for Appellants.

None appears for the Respondents.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 10th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. In view of earlier orders, Appeal will have to be heard finally.
2. None appears for the Respondents.
3. Stand over to 24.03.2026. To be listed 'for directions'.
4. Advocate for the Appellants to give notice of next date to Advocate appearing for the Respondents.
5. Copy of compilation is tendered in court, which is taken on record. Its copy be served on the other side.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]