

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.824 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2450 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.824 OF 2017

Vasant Laxman Dinde (since deceased through Legal
Heirs) A) Shobha Vasant Dinde and others ... Appellants

Versus

Sonabai Maruti Powar and others ... Respondents

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.03.25
11:18:34 +0530

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar with Mr. Rahul Patil, for the Appellants.

Mr. Rajvardhan S. Chougule h/f Mr. Dheeraj Patil, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 24th March, 2026.

P. C. :

. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 3, stand over to 07.04.2026. To be listed 'for disposal' after urgent/circulated matters. If the Respondents wish to file any further compilation of documents (part of the record) then the same shall be filed before the next date with its copy served on other side.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]